
From: Tuncer Oren [mailto:oren.tuncer@sympatico.ca]  
Sent: May 25, 2017 5:43 PM 
To: Agostino Bruzzone <agostino@itim.unige.it>; Andreas Tolk <andreas.tolk@gmail.com>; Bernard 
Zeigler <berniezeigler@yahoo.com>; 'Bo Hu Li' <bohuli100@yahoo.com.cn>; Charles Turnitsa 
<cturnitsa@gmail.com>; Gregory Zacharewicz <gregory.zacharewicz@ims-bordeaux.fr>; Hessam 
Sarjoughian <Hessam.Sarjoughian@asu.edu>; John Sokolowski <jsokolow@odu.edu>; Levent Yilmaz 
<YILMALE@auburn.edu>; Lin Zhang <lzhang9999@gmail.com>; Louis Birta <lbirta@eecs.uottawa.ca>; 
Mohammad Obaidat <msobaidat@gmail.com>; Mustafee, Nav <N.Mustafee@exeter.ac.uk>; Roy 
Crosbie <RCrosbie@csuchico.edu>; Saikou Diallo (sdiallo@odu.edu) <sdiallo@odu.edu>; Saurabh Mittal 
<smittal@duniptech.com>; Umut Durak <Umut.Durak@dlr.de>; Wenhui Fan 
<fanwenhui@tsinghua.edu.cn>; Xudong Chai <xdchai@263.net> 
Subject: 2017-05-25_SCS Technical Committee on M&S Body of Knowledge Index - Part 2 - Structure of 
Core Areas  
Importance: High 
 

Dear Members of the SCS Technical Committee on M&S Body of Knowledge Index (Tiger 

Team),                   

 

1. For information: Updates at the website: 

 1.1 Please check the notes at the first page: 

  
Please share your views with all members of the Tiger Team. 

For any addition/correction, please contact Dr. Tuncer Ören. 

 1.2 Status:  

  
Part 1 is under scrutiny [2017-04-19 –  

Part 2 – only highest level of its structure is under scrutiny [2017-05-25 – 

 1.3 Part 1, Section 1.1 - Recommendations by Members of the Technical Committee (an 
addition): 

  • 2017-05-09 – L.G. Birta 

 1.4 The general structure of Part 2 is revised. The details will be elaborated on after 

revision/agreement of the general structure. 

 1.5 This message is also posted at the - Messages to the members of the Technical 

Committee. 

 1.6 During May27 – June 22, I will be out of Canada. I may receive your messages, 

depending on the availability of Wi-Fi at hotels. 

2. For action: 

 2.1 Would you please revise the structure of Part 2 of M&S BOK Core Areas and share your 

views with all of us? 

(Current links from Part 2 are rather historic. After the update of the structure, I will update 
the links and the relevant pages.) 

Since, this is an important step, could you please express your detailed views by end of 

June? 

http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/MSBOK-index.pdf
mailto:toren@acm.org?subject=SCS%20MSBOK
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/ComRecs/2017-05-09-LGB.pdf
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/messages/messages.pdf
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/MSBOK-index.pdf


 2.3 Still, it is not too late to express your views about Part 1. Constructive and specific views 
may enhance it.  

Since Part 1 is under scrutiny since 2017-04-19, if I don’t get any shared view, by end of 

June, I will assume that you endorse Part 1 and will close its update by end of August 

2017. 

 2.4 2017-05-09 – by L.G. Birta  

(Please express your views on his view: agree/disagree/elaborate. Specific and detailed 

views may be very useful.)  

To be practical, I suggest that views should be shared directly with all members of the 

Committee. As the chair of the Committee, I have strong views on some of the issues; 

however, I do not want to filter views of the members. When opportunity arises, I would 
gladly express my views. 

 2.5 You can still update the information posted at “The members of the Committee”. 

Please send me a message. 

 2.6 Please acknowledge receipt of this message. 

Look forward progressing together, 

Tuncer Ören  

http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/  

 

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/ComRecs/2017-05-09-LGB.pdf
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/TT.pdf
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/

